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2.   800 CALLING OPTION/3/ 

 
 

(For service description, see Illinois Guidebook, Part 10, Section 2) 
 
Rates And Charges (cont'd) 
 
A.  Plan 1 

 
    1. IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service 
 

Volume calculations based on each IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service resold by Carrier to its 
customer. 

 
 
 

12 Month 36 Month 

  a. Monthly Rate, per account 
 

$ 3.56/1/ $ 1.77/1/ 

  b. Usage Rates 
 

Monthly Usage 
Levels (Hours) 

 

Minimum Monthly 
Usage Level 

Rate Per Minute or  
Fraction Thereof 

12 Month 36 Month 
  .1 -  20 

20.1 -  50 
 50.1 - 100 

100.0 - 250 
Over 250 

 
 

.1 
20.1 
50.1 

100.1 
250.1 

 

  $.0918 $.0893 
    .0899 .0850 
    .0857 .0826 
    .0832 .0782 
    .0788 .0737 

   2. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service 
 

 12 Month 36 Month 
 
  a. Monthly Rate, per resold 800 Service 
 

 
$ 3.56/2/ 

 
$ 1.77/2/ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ This rate is in lieu of the Nondedicated 800 Service Routing Feature charge as shown preceding. 
/2/ This rate is in addition to the Dedicated 800 Service Access Line charge as shown preceding. 
/3/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers. 

(C) 

(N) 
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2.  800 CALLING OPTION/2/ (cont'd) 
 
 

 Rates and Charges (cont'd) 
 

A. Plan 1 (cont'd) 
 

2. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service (cont'd) 
 

b. Usage Rates 
 

Monthly Usage 
Levels (Hours) 

 

Minimum Monthly 
Usage Level 

Rate Per Minute or 
Fraction Thereof 

12 Month 36 Month 
  .1 -  20 

20.1 -  50 
 50.1 - 100 

100.0 - 250 
Over 250 

 
 

.1 
20.1 
50.1 

100.1 
250.1 

    $.0788 $.0763 
      .0769 .0718 
      .0705 .0679 
      .0659 .0692 
      .0640 .0600 

  B. Plan 2 
 

1. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service 
 

 
 

36 Month 

a. Monthly Rate, per 800 Service resold by Carrier 
 

$ 3.56/1/ 

b. Usage Rates, per 800 Service resold by Carrier 
 

Monthly Usage 
Levels (Hours) 

Rate Per Minute or 
Fraction Thereof 

 
  .1 -  20 

20.1 -  50 
 50.1 - 100 

100.0 - 250 
Over 250 

 

 
$.0797 
.0746 
.0675 
.0630 
.0617 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ This rate is in lieu of the Nondedicated 800 Service Routing Feature charge as shown preceding. 
/2/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers. 

 

 (C) 

(N) 
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2. 800 CALLING OPTION/2/ (cont'd) 
 
 
 

   Rates and Charges (cont'd) 
 

B. Plan 2 (cont'd) 
 

2. IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service 
 

 
 

36 Month 

a. Monthly Rate, per 800 Service resold by Carrier 
 

$ 3.56/1/ 

b. Usage Rates, per 800 Service resold by Carrier 
 

Monthly Usage 
Levels (Hours) 

Rate Per Minute or 
Fraction Thereof 

 
  .1 -  20 

20.1 -  50 
 50.1 - 100 

100.0 - 250 
Over 250 

 

 
$.0954 
.0918 
.0899 
.0857 
.0832 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
/1/ This rate is in addition to the Dedicated 800 Service Access Line charge as shown preceding. 
/2/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers. 

 

(N) 

(C) 
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