4th Revised Sheet 1 Cancels 3rd Revised Sheet 1

Effective: May 1, 2014

3rd Revised Sheet 2 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 2

Effective: May 1, 2014

3rd Revised Sheet 3 Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 3

Effective: May 1, 2014

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 30 - WATS - Competitive Related 1st Revised Sheet 4 Cancels Original Sheet 4

Effective: June 28, 2011

ILL. C.C. NO. 22 Part 22 Section 30

3rd Revised Sheet 5

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 30 - WATS - Competitive Related

2. 800 CALLING OPTION/3/

(For service description, see Illinois Guidebook, Part 10, Section 2)

Rates And Charges (cont'd)

A. Plan 1

1. IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service

Volume calculations based on each IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service resold by Carrier to its customer.

		12 Month	36 Month
a.	Monthly Rate, per account	\$ 3.56/1/	\$ 1.77 ^{/1/}

b. Usage Rates

Monthly Usage Levels (Hours)		Rate Per Minute or Fraction Thereof	
		12 Month	36 Month
.1 - 20	.1	\$.0918	\$.0893
20.1 - 50	20.1	.0899	.0850
50.1 - 100	50.1	.0857	.0826
100.0 - 250	100.1	.0832	.0782
Over 250	250.1	.0788	.0737

2. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service

		12 Month	36 Month
a.	Monthly Rate, per resold 800 Service	\$ 3.56/2/	\$ 1.77 ^{/2/}

/1/ This rate is in lieu of the Nondedicated 800 Service Routing Feature charge as shown preceding.

/2/ This rate is in addition to the Dedicated 800 Service Access Line charge as shown preceding.

/3/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers.

(N)

2. 800 CALLING OPTION^{/2/} (cont'd)

Rates and Charges (cont'd)

A. Plan 1 (cont'd)

- 2. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service (cont'd)
 - b. Usage Rates

Monthly Usage Levels (Hours)	Minimum Monthly Usage Level	Rate Per Minute or Fraction Thereof	
		12 Month	36 Month
.1 - 20	.1	\$.0788	\$.0763
20.1 - 50	20.1	.0769	.0718
50.1 - 100	50.1	.0705	.0679
100.0 - 250	100.1	.0659	.0692
Over 250	250.1	.0640	.0600

B. Plan 2

1. IntraMSA Dedicated 800 Service

			36 Month
a.	Monthly Rate, per 800 Service resold by Carrier		\$ 3.56/1/
b.	Usage Rates, per 800 Service resold by Carrier		
	Monthly Usage Levels (Hours)	Rate Per Minute or Fraction Thereof	
	.1 - 20 20.1 - 50	\$.0797 .0746	

.0675

.0630

.0617

50.1 - 100

Over 250

100.0 - 250

/1/ This rate is in lieu of the Nondedicated 800 Service Routing Feature charge as shown preceding.

/2/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers.

(C)

2nd Revised Sheet 7

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 30 - WATS - Competitive Related

2. 800 CALLING OPTION^{/2/} (cont'd)

Rates and Charges (cont'd)

B. Plan 2 (cont'd)

2. IntraMSA Nondedicated 800 Service

36 Month

a. Monthly Rate, per 800 Service resold by Carrier

b. Usage Rates, per 800 Service resold by Carrier

Monthly Usage Levels (Hours)	Rate Per Minute or Fraction Thereof	
.1 - 20	\$.0954	
20.1 - 50	.0918	
50.1 - 100	.0899	
100.0 - 250	.0857	
Over 250	.0832	

/1/ This rate is in addition to the Dedicated 800 Service Access Line charge as shown preceding.

/2/ Effective December 31, 2021, 800 Calling Option is withdrawn for residential customers.

(N)

(C)

\$ 3.56^{/1/}

PART 22 - Resale Local Exchange Service SECTION 30 - WATS - Competitive Related 3rd Revised Sheet 8

Effective: June 1, 2020